FACILITY NO. SUFFIXTT
1. Use PTF
    Number Only
(5)(2) (3) (4)PERSIAN GULF REGISTRY CODE SHEET (6) (7)
#
1
PART 1 (Phase I)
The information the veteran supplies may be disclosed outside the VA to Federal, State and local government agencies and National Health Organizations to assist in the development of programs for

ICD-9-CODESDESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative)
1.
(41) (42) (43) (44) (45)
2.
(46) (47) (48) (49) (50)
3.
(51) (52) (53) (54) (55)
Y=Yes     N=No
(56) 9A. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 57-66. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK9. INFECTIOUS DISEASE - SCREENING EXAM?
    (Enter code in block 56)
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
Y=Yes    N=No (61)(59)(57) (58) (60)
1.
(66)(64)(62) (63) (65)
2.
(67) 10A. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 68-77. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK10. DENTAL EXAM? (Enter code in block 67)
                Y=Yes     N=No ICD-9-CODESDESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative)
 (70) (68)  (71 )  (72) (69)
 1.
 (75)  (76) (74) (73)  (77)
 2.
 8
                               (TRANSAMINASE
G. SGPT (ALT)?          GLUTAMIC
PYRUVATE)
JetForm
11. DIARRHEA AND/OR ABDOMINAL PAIN
7811A. Gl (GASTROINTESTINAL) CONSULT?
     (Enter code in block 78)
11B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 79-98. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9 CODES
1.
(79) (80) (81) (82) (83)
2.
(84) (85) (86) (87) (88)
3.
(89) (90) (91) (92) (93)
4.
(94) (95) (96) (97) (98)
12. HEADACHE AND/OR MEMORY LOSS
99 12B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 100-109. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.12A. NEUROLOGY CONSULT?
     (Enter code in block 99)
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
(100)Y=Yes     N=No (103)(102)
1.
(106) (109)(108)
2.
13. MUSCLE ACHES AND/OR NUMBNESS
110 13B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 111-120. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.13A. NEUROLOGY CONSULT?
     (Enter code in block 110)
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
Y = Yes     N = No (115)(112) (113) (114)(111)
1.
(118)(116) (119)(117) (120)
2.
14. CHRONIC FATIGUE
121 14B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 122-131. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.14A. CHRONIC FATIGUE?
     (Enter code in block 121)
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
(124)(122) (126)(123) (125)Y=Yes     N=No
1.
NAME:
(127) (130)(129) (131)(128)
2.
15. JOINT PAIN
132 15B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 133-142. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.15A. RHEUMATOLOGY CONSULT?
     (Enter code In block 132)
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
Y=Yes     N=No (137)(135)(134) (136)(133)
1.
(142)(139) (141)(140)(138)
2.
16. CHRONIC COUGH AND/OR SHORTNESS OF BREATH
14316A. PULMONARY CONSULT?
     (Enter code in block 143)
16B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 144-153. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
Y=Yes     N=No (148)(145) (146) (147)(144)
1.
(152)(149) (153)(150) (151)
2.
17. SKIN RASH
154 17B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 155-164. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.17A. DERMATOLOGY CONSULT?
     (Enter code in block 154)
DESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative) ICD-9-CODES
(159)Y=Yes     N=No (157) (156)(155) (156)
1.
(160) (161) (162) (163) (164)
2.
18. VERTIGO AND/OR TINNITUS
165 18B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS: ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 166-175. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.18A. AUDIOLOGY?
     (Enter code in block 165
ICD-9-CODESDESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative)
(169) (170)(167) (168)(166)Y=Yes     N=No
1.
(171) (173) (174) (175)(172)
2.
9 JetForm
SSN:
Y=Yes     N=No
NAME:
SSN:
19. CHEST PAIN AND/OR PALPITATIONS
176 19B. LIST DIAGNOSES. MAS CODERS ENTER ICD-9-CM CODES IN BLOCKS 177-186. IF NONE, LEAVE BLANK.19A. CARDIOLOGY CONSULT
        (Enter code in block 176) ICD-9-CODESDESCRIBE DIAGNOSES (Narrative)
(181)(177) (178) (179) (180)
1.N=NOY=YES
(183) (185) (186)(182) (184)